City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-063-2020

File Number: RES-20:067 Enactment Number: R-EN-063-2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE CHANGE
ORDER NO. 3 FOR THE CROWLEY’S RIDGE PARKWAY: CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK
TRAIL - PHASE [11 (ARDOT NO. 100919) (2018:31)

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro enter into a contract for the construction of the Crowley’s Ridge
Parkway: Craighead Forest Park Trail - Phase III with Asphalt Producers, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro desires to change the project with Change Order No. 3 as attached
increasing the contract in the amount $44,588.87; and,

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the contract shall come from the Transportation Alternative
Program (TAP) from the Arkansas Department of Transportation and compensation shall be paid in
accordance with the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS;

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro hereby accepts Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $44,588.87
from Asphalt Producers, LLC.

Section 2. That funding for the execution of the contract shall come from the Transportation Alternative
Program (TAP) from the Arkansas Department of Transportation and compensation shall be paid in
accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3. The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of
Jonesboro to accept this Change Order and direct the Purchasing Agent to increase the Purchase Order

amount.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS [6TH DAY OF JUNE 2020.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 6/17/20



File Number: RES-20:067 Enactment Number: R-EN-063-2020

ATTEST:

City of Jonesboro Page 2 Printed on 6/17/20



Craighead Forest Park Trail - Phase Il

CITY OF JONESBORO P.O. BOX 1845 CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
JONESBORO, AR 72403
PO NUMBER 46918 |DATE PREPARED 5/15/2020 |PROJECT NAME Crowley's Ridge Parkway:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR
Asphalt Producers, LLC
P.O. Box 1492, Jonesboro, AR 72403

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT

A-5

Adjustment in guantities
New Completion Date March 31, 2020

CHANGES ORDERED AND REASON ORDERED (List Individual Changes as A, B, C, D, etc.)

A-5  Actual field measurements necessitated adjustments of the esitmated plan quantities
Time incresed due to unforeseen weather conditions
Bid Current Contract Revised Negotiated Current Revised
Iltem Estimated Unit Estimated C.0. Unit Estimated Estimated
No. Unit Quantity Price Quantity Price Cost Cost
A LY 4 658.42 | S 4.50 637.69 | 5 450158 2,962.89 | & 2,869.61
B 3 5% 3561158 17.00 178.00 | s 17.00 | s 60537 | S 3,026.00
C 8 Tons 2,084.00 | S 23.50 2,754.11 1§ 235018 48,974.00 | $ 64,721.59
D 9 Tons 49798 | S 79.45 723.74 | S 7945 |5 3956451 |5  57,501.14
E 10 SY 404.29 | § 48.00 25790 | S 48.00 | S 19,405.92 | S 12,379.20
F 15 LF 67.50 | S 65.00 52508 65.00 | S 4,387.50 | § 3,412.50
G 21 Tons 460 | 5 220.00 S 220.00 | s 1,012.00 | & -
H 29 SY 39.05 |5 45.00 8390 | S 45.00 | 5 1,757.25 | 5 3,775.50
| 30 LF 3,283.72 | S 16.00 3,216.00 | § 16.00 | § 52,539.52 | § 51,456.00
J 32 SY 69.24 | S 160.00 94.60 | § 160.00 | § 11,078.40 | § 15,136.00
K 33 SY 9.00 (5 160.00 - S 160.00 | S 1,440.00 | S -
k 35 LF 331.00 | S 6.00 335.00 | § 6.00 | S 1,986.00 | S 2,010.00
M 36 LF 420.00 | & 20.00 366.00 | S 20.00 | S 8,400.00 | S 7,320.00
N 39 SF 1,000.00 | 9.00 1,168.00 | 5 9.00 (S 9,000.00 | S 10,512.00
0 41 SY 66.00 | S 50.00 - S 50.00 | 3,300.00 | S -
P 44 SP 83.77 | S 45.00 100.00 | S 4500 | S 3,994.65 | S 4,500.00
Q 45 cy 231338 25.60 630.00 | S 2560 1S 502205 |S 16,128.00
R 47 LS 1.00 | S 3,600.00 200 (S 3,600.00 | S 3,600.00 | $ 7,200.00
S 56 SY 5340015 43.00 593.80 | 5 43.00 | S 22,962.00 | S 25,533.40
TOTAL S 242,892.06 $ 287,480.93
Original Contract Amount S 326,600.62
Previously Approved Change Orders S 49,222.69
This Change Order S 44,588.87 Overrun
New Contract Amount S 420,412.18
Contract time increased by 164 days. New contract 376 days.
THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS
ISSUED FOR REASONS
INDICATED ABOVE f/‘ﬂ( CITY ChGquaeer 5/1% /2020
Signature Y Title Date
ACCEPTED BY / .
CONTRACTOR m Vice Pvrﬂ‘: dent 5!!&'?,(_)@
Signature R Titla Date
ACCEPTED BY
OWNER 7 G -/>A8
Signature Title / Date






